

CITY OF JERSEY CITY OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

CITY HALL | 280 GROVE STREET | JERSEY CITY, NJ 07302 P: 201 547 5500 | F: 201 547 5442



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 13, 2016

Contact: Jennifer Morrill

Press Secretary M: 201-376-0699 E: jenniferm@jcnj.org

Jersey City's LGBT Community to Hold Candlelight Vigil Tuesday Night for Victims of Orlando Attack

Hundreds Expected to Attend Ceremony as Jersey City Stands in Solidarity with Orlando

WHAT: Jersey City LGBT community leaders will hold a candlelight vigil Tuesday night to

mourn the victims of the Orlando attack as the Jersey City community joins together in solidarity with the residents of Orlando and all of America in the wake of Sunday's tragic

act of violence.

WHEN: Tuesday, June 14th at 8 p.m.

WHERE: Newark Avenue Pedestrian Plaza (adjacent to Grove Street PATH station)

WHO: Jersey City LGBT leaders and advocates

Jersey City Mayor Steven M. Fulop Members of the Municipal Council Federal and state representatives

Garden State Equality Community members

All media inquiries should be directed to Jennifer Morrill, Press Secretary to Mayor Steven M. Fulop at 201-376-0699.////